	01-28-26	003 —		
1.21.05		-	Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Trademark Office TENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents	1023498	352 Sh	ed original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	1020 .00	Conveyance Typ		·*····································
■ New □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) □ Document ID #		AssignmentLicenseMerger		298 PTO
☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # ☐ Corrective Document		☐ Security Agre☐ Change of Na☐ Other:		00/347
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Masakatsu ARAI 2. Takahiro WAKAYAMA			Execution Date(6 December 20 6 December 20)2
 Mark if Additional Names of Convey 	ring Parties Attache	ed		·
Receiving Party Name Riso Kagaku Corporation Name Address 2-20-15, Shinbashi, Mina Address Address Tokyo	ito-ku, Tokyo, JAPA <u>JAPAN</u>		0/347298	>
City □ Mark if Additional Names of Receivi	State/Coul		Zip Code	
Correspondent Name and Address (202) 419-7000 Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201	19101007		Facsimil	e: (202) 419-7000 e: (202) 419-7007 et No.7378/80190
Pages Enter the total number of pa	iges of the attached	d conveyance docu	ment including any a	attachments: 1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Numb	ers		Patent Numbers	
CIP of 09/732,907				
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a Number has not been assigned.	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
	}	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		Enter the tot	tal number of proper	ies involved
Fee Amount		2.107 (10 (0)		
Method of Payment: ☐ Enclosed is a check in the amou ☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 06 Authorization to Charge Addition	-1135 the amount	of \$40.00, under O	Properties Listed (3 rder No. 7378/80190 135:■ Yes □ No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Kendrew H. Colton	fretter.		January 21, 2	2003
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ature		ate
/27/2003 LINUELLER 00000078 061135 10347298			1	
FC:8021 40.00 CH	/			

PATENT REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0184 Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

RECORDED: 01/21/2003

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions	made outside USA
executed with	or after application
Atty. Dkt	
IFP-660	

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT NONPROVISIONAL OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid

to each of the under		ton Donais (\$10.00) and on.	ter good and variable consideration paid		
INSERT	(1) Masakatsu ARA	ı (2)	Takahiro WAKAYAMA		
NAME(S) OF	(1) Masakatsu ARA (3)	(4)	Takahiro WAKAYAMA		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if continued on page 2		
the receipt and suffi sell(s), assign(s) and		acknowledged by the under	signed who at the request of, hereby		
INSERT	RISO KAGAKU CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the law of Japan,				
NAME(S) OF	a corporation organized under the law of Japan,				
ASSIGNEE(S)	of 2-20-15, Shinbashi, Minato-ku, TOKYO, JAPAN.				
& ADDRESS(ES)					
			ted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. bstitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting		
TITLE OF INVENTION	CONTAINER				
Trademarks to issue s representatives; the use ASSIGNEE; AN and legal representative transferred. NOTE >>>> The under the content of the co	ID the undersigned hereby authorized Letters Patent to the said Andersigned agree(s) that the attention to the undersigned hereby agreeves, deemed essential by ASSI	orize(s) and request(s) the Unit SSIGNEE, for its interest as Al- orney of record in said applicat e(s) to testify and execute any p GNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protects, Even, Tabin & Flannery of	filed ted States Commissioner of Patents and SSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal tion shall hereinafter act on behalf of said papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns otection and title in and to the invention hereby the above address to insert hereon any further		
<u>IN</u>	<u>VENTORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	<u>WITNESSES</u>		
Name: Masakats 2) Takahira Takahira 3)	OTSU ARAI SU ARAI WAXAYAMA	December 6, 2002 December 6, 2002	Junko Komatsuzaki Kyoko Kubo		

PATENT REEL: 013690 FRAME: 0185